

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2025.09.17
13:30:13
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.20136 OF 2025
IN
SUTT NO.190 OF 2025

Deepak Rajnikant Rawal .. Applicant

In the matter between

Manorama Mukund Pandya and Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Pushpa Hasukh Rawal and Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.Aloukik Pai a/w Ms.Kashmira S. Bharucha, Advocate for the Applicant/Plaintiffs.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATE: SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

P. C.

1. The learned counsel for Defendant Nos.1 and 2 seeks time to file an Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application. Affidavit in Reply be filed on or before 30th September 2025 and a copy thereof be served on the Plaintiffs.

2. Stand over to 30th September 2025.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]