

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 10th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

9	S/190/2025	)	Mr. Omkar Kalundrekar i/b. Aloukik Rajendra
	with	)	Pai, Advocate for the plaintiff.
	connected matter	)	
		)	P.C.: The plaintiff to take steps to serve defendants
		)	with Writ of Summons and file affidavit of
		)	service till next date, failing suit against
		)	defendants will be transferred to the list of
		)	Undefended Suits. Office to issue fresh Writ of
		)	Summons, if required. The plaintiff to comply
		)	directions issued vide Practice Note 60A.
		)	
		)	It appears that the plaintiff has removed office
		)	objections of Interim Application (L) No.
		)	20136/2025.
		)	
		)	Office is directed to register/number aforesaid
		)	Application on or before next date.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 19.12.2025.

Date : 10.10.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.10.13
11:06:47
+0530