

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.11.25
18:59:35 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION 6332 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 190 OF 2025

Manorama Mukund Pandya & Ors. .. Applicants

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Manorama Mukund Pandya & Ors. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Pushpa Hasmukh Rawal & Ors. .. Defendants

Adv. Kashmira S. Bharucha, for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.
Adv. Sundar Bhandary i/b Bhandary & Bhandary for Defendant Nos. 1 & 2.
Adv. Preet Chedha a/w Adv. Viral Amin, and **Adv. Sujit Upadhyay i/b M/s B. Amin & Co.** for Defendant No.9.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 25, 2025

P. C.

- 1.** Stand over to 9th December, 2025.
- 2.** The ad-interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]