

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6332 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 190 OF 2025**

Manorama Mukund Pandya & Ors. ... Plaintiffs/Applicants

V/s.

Pushpa Hasmukh Rawal & Ors ... Defendants

Mr. Aloukik R. Pai, for the Applicants/Plaintiffs.

Mr. S. G. Bhandary, i/b, Bhandary & Bhandary, for the Defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Mr. Viral Amin, with Mr. Sujit Upadhyay, i/b, M/s. B. Amin & Co., for the Defendant no. 9.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026

P. C.:

1. Stand over to 7th March 2026.
2. Notice of the said listing shall be given to the contesting Defendant nos. 1 and 2 by the Plaintiff.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol